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E126/£16126

Part No

22018-30064 |Cap

D20B88-02001| Bushing

B0430-16065 | Bolt
B5050-00016 | Washer
Q701B45 |Fitting

Q700B01 |Fitting
HRH22A8309
H22A8-00201L

B0530-10020 | Bolt

T

in

B5050-00010 | Washer

HéD24C81301A Quter mast
HRD24N8301A| Outer mast
HRD24C8303A| Inner mast
HRD24N8303A| Inner mast

23458-32051 | Shaft
22548-34051 | Shim
23818-30071 | Spacer

B0330-12040 | Bolt

23658-33001 | Roller

980811N-00 |Roller
22548-34061 | Shim

0028-32001*G Slipper
20029-43231*1| Shim
20029-43231*2] Shim
B4116-00010 | Nut
D24C8-62001 | Shaft
B8030-10040 | Screw

B6152-00055 | Snap ring

B5050-00012 | Washer Jock

B6152-00040 Snap ring
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HEL 205109, 7
440
FIRH@119. 2X55-34
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Description Q'ty
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Remark

(GB5785-86
GB93-87
ZBT33001.2-88
21,2.5

ZBT33001.1-88
3t

GB5786-86
GB93-87
21,2.5t
3t

21,25t

3t

GB5783-88

GB93-87

GBB94.1-86

GB6170-86

(3B70-85

GB894.1-86
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¢PQ,CPQD20,25.30
CPC OPCD20,25,30
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CPQ.CPAN20 25,30
CPC.CPCDZ0,25.30

ict
IFVING
HETGHT

;K

M200
250
270

i024ca-30212i 024N8~3o;1zii324ca-3o412

300 |

330

350 |

370

-400
425
450"
475
500
550
600

BRI & viust Optionsl Pacts

iR
OUTFR MAST *

2(,2.51

-30222 302221 -30422
-30232| -30232 -30432
-30202.% -30202 -30402
-30242i -30742 -30442
-30252 -30252 -30452
-30262 -30262 -30462
-30272 —30272; -30472
-30282 -30282 | -30482
-30292 -30292 -30492
-30312 30312 -30512
-30322 -30322 -30522|
-30332 -30332 -30532
-30342 -30242 -30542

3t

RIRES

INNER

2t,2.51

e
HAST

3 :
f
D24N8-30412 |
-30422
-30432
-30402
-30442
-30452
-30462|
-30472
-30482
-30492 |
-30512
-30522
130532
-30542
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Part No

HRD30A8301A
27419-43321
D20B8-31201
B0530-16035

B5050-00016
B1210-06010
B5310-00006

Q700801
HRD30A8304A
980811N-00
B6150-00055
23658-33001
B6150-00040
B0430-16065
20028-34071
D20B8-02001
22548:34051

BO530-12035
B5050-00012
23458-32051
23818-30071

D20B8-02021
23648-50161
B0530-12040
B0530-10020

20028832001"G
00029-43231*1
0029-43231*2

22018-30064

Mast ass'y,outer

Rubber.cushion

Bracket,cushion

Bolt
Washer,lock
Screw
Washer

Grease port

Mast ass'y,inner

End roller
Snap ring
Roller
Snap ring
Bolt
Spacer
Bushing
Shim
Shim

Bolt
Washer,lock
Side roller
Spacer
Pin axle
Plate,stopper
Bolt

Bolt
Slipper
Shim
Shim

Cap

Description
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HE16
$24TMBX 10
#E6
HIiBCIBREM
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Rk R
See op.parts

GB5786-86
GB93-87
GB818-85
GB97.1-85

ZBT33001.1-88

Rik AR
See op.parts

GB894.1-86

GB894.1-86

GB5785-86 «

GB5786-86

GB93-87

GB5786-86

GB5786-86

GB93-87
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S i E 197 /F 16127, §

CPC.CPCD35 l;\%“ Part No | Description Q'tyl  Remark

30 | B5050-00010 | Washer,lock w4 |
A | 22548-30601 [ Side roller(inc.3"32)  (#4E4RIZR0 | 2 |
31 I22548-34021 Shaft |2
32 | 22578-22401 | Roller ' BRiZRE | 2 /
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250
270
300
330
350
370
400
425

BE127/F 18127
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450 |

475
500
550
600

CINBE 33y
OUTER MAST

2R R R Mast Optional Parts

EAT

MEES MORN

A1) /MAST (¢

ba CPQD35
CPC£PCD35

INNER MAST - R

"D30A8-30212

-30222
-30232
-30202
-30242
-30252
-30262
-30272
-30282
-30292
-30312
-30322
-30332
-30342

1
\
&
l
&
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H30A8-30412
-30422
-30432 :
-30402 s
-30442
-30452
-30462
-30472
-30482
-30492
-30512
-30522
-30532
-30542




H) /MAST (FULL FREE 2-STAGE MAST ZM)™ e e G128

“PQ 25 Fel @ & | S : ﬁﬂ&g % E
:CPCDZO,25 '}\%"3 Part No ' X Description EQ'tyi Remark
01]HRD20L0401A| Mast ass',outer SRR 1
02| 980811N-00 |End roller ERRON9, 2X55-34' 2,
03| B6150-00055| Snap ring 1455) 2 | Gosssr8s
04 |HRD20L0402A| Mast ass'y,inner RIZR BB 1
~ 05| 23458-32051 {Side roller MiRREE LR NE58] 2
06 20029-43231*1 Shim F¥ 50 5AR
- P0029-43231*3 Shim IBEE®E 1 0[aR
07123818-30071 |Spacer : #nl 4
08| 22548-34061 | Shim S E| 4
091 B5050-00012 | Washer,lock ME2l g ' GBYIE?
10| 22548-34051 | Shim BmE| 4 :
11| 22018-30064 |Cap HEE 2 | :
12| D2088-02001 | Bushing G| 2 i
131 B0430-16065 | Bolt IRIEMI6X1. 5X65) 4 |  Gpsygs.as
141 B5050-00016|Washer,lock H16| 4 GBY3.87 f‘
151 B0530-10020 | Bolt S24EM10X1. 25X20] 4 GB786-86
d 16|  Q701B45 |Grease port BHRRIEW| 2 | z81a3001.2.80
17| D20B8-02021 | Pin axle HE 2 |
18 20028-32001*G Slipper PREZIEER| o
19/ B0330-12040 | Bolt HEAEM12X40! 4 GB5H783-66
20| B0530-12035 | Bolt SR4EM12X1. 25X35| 4 GB5786-86
21/D20B8-31211Side roller fiseseed!| o |
22| B5050-00010 { Washer,lock o) 4 | (B93-87
23| 23648-50161 | Plate, stopper F4| 2 5
24| 23658-33001 | Roller R 21097 | 2
251 B6150-00040 Snap ring 14l#40! 2 GBBYA 1.86
|
HEUg e SNSRI Lt o




ARt Y
LIFTING
HE1GHT

" ZM200
225
250
275
270
300
325
330
350
366
370

i
?_________.

SMIRE B
OUTER MAST

-40222
40232
-40242
-40252
-40202
-40262
-40272
-40282
-40292
-40312
-40322
40332
-40342
40352
40362
-40372
40382
40392

"HRD20L04071A"
D20L0-40212

“CPQ.CPQD20,25
CPC.CPCD20.25

& i
REMARK

" "'HRD20L0402A
D20L0-40512

-40522
-40532
-40542
-40552
-40502
-40662
-40772
-40882
-40792
-40812
-40822
-40832
' -40842
-40852
-40862
-40872
-40682
-40892
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CPQ,CPQD30

= HH)/IAS
"CPC.CPCD30

T(FULL FREE"2-STAGE MAST "ZM)- | "y

s
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No

01

13
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15
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{5
18
19
20
21
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23
24
25

26
27

HRD28L040 1A
23648-50161 | Plate,stopper

B o8
Part No

B0530-10020 | Bolt

B5050-00010 | Washer,lock

D20B8-02021 | Pin

Q700B01 |Fitting

22018-30064 | Cap

D2088-02001| Bushing

B0430-16070 | Bolt

B5050-00016 | Washer,lock
11 |[HRD28L0402A
12 20029-43231%1
- 20029-43231*3
22548-34051 | Shim
22548-34061 | Shim

B0530-12035 | Bolt

20028-34071 | Spacer
B5050-00012 | Washer,lock
23658-33001 |Roller
B6152-00040 | Snap ring
980811N-00 | Roller
B6150-00055 | Snap ring
23458-32051 | Side roller
23818-30071 | Spacer

B0330-12040 | Bolt

20028-32001 | Slipper
22548-30601 | Side roller(Inc.2¢ 27)
22548-34021 | Shaft
22578-22401{Roller

Quter mast

Inner mast
Shim
Shim
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[E129/F 16129 ‘ {2 (R 2 D) /MAST (FULL FREE. 2-STAGE MAST ZW)

{1295% A% MAST OPT!ONAL PARTS CPC,CPCD30
CPQ,CPQD30
} i . i,
1
PRI PR i TRETSY ' & if
LIFTING OUTER MAST | INNER MAST ‘ REMARK
HE 1GHT ‘
= : ARD28L0407A HRO28L0402A
ZM200 D28L0-40212 n28L.0-40512
225 -40222 | -40522
250 40232 { -40532
270 40242 | -40542
275 40252 -40552
300 -40202 .40502 | &
325 -40262 -40662
330 -40272 40772
350 -40282 .40882
366 -40292 -40792
370 40312 -40812
375 40322 -40822
400 -40332 40832
425 -40342 -40842
450 40352 40852 i;iff
475 -40362 -40862 5 o
: 500 40372 -40872 |
550 40382 -40902 |
600 40392 -40892 ’ L =
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Item
No

0
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12

-

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27

— 2 ) /WAST (FULL FREE ' 2-STAGE
el

B s
Part No

23648-50161
B0530-10020
B5050-00010
D20B8-02021
Q700801

22018-30064
D2088-02001
B0430-16065
B5050-00016
HRD30K0403A
£0029-43231* 1
20029-43231*2
22548-34051
22548-34061
B0530-12035
20028-34071
B5050-00012
23658-33001
B6150-00040
980811N-00
B6150-00055
23458-32051
23818-30071
B0530-12040
20028-32001*G
22548-30601
22548-34021
22578-22401

HRD30K0402A| Outer mast

Plate,stopper
Bolt
Washer,lock
Pin

Fitting

Cap
Bushing
Bolt
Washer,lock
Inner mast
Shim

Shim

Shim

Shim

Bolt

Spacer
Washer,lock
Roller

Snap ring
Roller

Snap ring -
Side roller
Spacer

Bolt

Slipper

Side roller(inc.26,27

Shaft
Roller
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27
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CPQ,CPQD35
it L o R
HRD30K0402A | HRD30K0403A } o
D30K0-30212 D30K0-30412
-30222 -30422
30232 -30432 \
30202 -30402 ol (STD)
30242 | -30442 \
-30252 | 30452 | y
30262 | -30462 \ {
-30272 30472 | a
-30282 -30482 \ :
-30292 -30492 |
30312 -30512 ‘1
30322 30522 |
-30332 -30532 1
R 30542 |
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